

## T-Mobile Selects Inseego 5G MiFi® M2000 as Its First 5G Mobile Hotspot; Inseego Connect™ Software Also Selected

December 10, 2020

- The best available 5G mobile broadband technology is now available on the T-Mobile network with the Inseego 5G MiFi® M2000
- T-Mobile enterprise customers can now easily manage 5G deployments throughout their corporate networks with the Inseego Connect™ integrated software solution
- Inseego's secure, high-performance 4G and 5G solutions are now offered by all of the nation's leading mobile network operators

SAN DIEGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Dec. 10, 2020-- Inseego (NASDAQ: INSG), a leader in 5G and intelligent IoT device-to-cloud solutions for the enterprise, today announced that the <a href="Inseego-5G MiFi® M2000">Inseego-5G MiFi® M2000</a> mobile hotspot is now available at T-Mobile (NASDAQ: TMUS) — making the award-winning 5G MiFi M2000 the Un-carrier's first 5G hotspot. T-Mobile joins a rapidly growing list of tier-one mobile operators around the world that have selected Inseego 5G technology for their networks.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20201210005624/en/







Inseego 5G MiFi (R) M2000 for T-Mobile. (C)2020. Inseego Corp.

as-a-service cloud platform, and this is an important validation of our product and strategy."

"We are extremely proud to be the trusted choice for T-Mobile with their first-ever 5G mobile hotspot, bringing breakthrough performance to over 100 million enterprise and consumer customers on the Un-carrier's nationwide 5G network. In addition, this launch enables T-Mobile to provide a secure, integrated solution for their enterprise customers with Inseego Connect cloud management software," said Inseego Chairman and CEO Dan Mondor. "This exciting expansion of our relationship with T-Mobile reinforces why Inseego is trusted by mobile operators and enterprises worldwide. Inseego 5G solutions lead the industry in speed, security, and bullet-proof reliability which is why our mobile broadband and fixed wireless solutions are becoming the gold standard that brings out the best in 5G networks. Inseego Connect is one component of our new software-

## A Complete Enterprise Mobile Broadband Solution

With Inseego's 5G MiFi M2000 mobile hotspot along with the Inseego Connect cloud management software, T-Mobile enterprise customers gain full control over devices connected to their corporate networks. This combination offers IT organizations an enterprise-grade solution that incorporates best-in-class performance and reliability along with complete visibility into device deployments.

The comprehensive Inseego Connect cloud management solution enables IT organizations to remotely manage 4G LTE and 5G WAN edge infrastructure through a cloud-native architecture that allows them to quickly scale their operations. From a single management platform, accessed through a web interface or a smartphone, IT managers can remotely configure, manage, monitor and secure devices deployed throughout their corporate network.

The Inseego 5G MiFi M2000 features fast 5G speeds plus 4G CAT 22 LTE fallback. Its simultaneous dual-band Wi-Fi 6 means up to 40% faster Wi-Fi speeds than Wi-Fi 5 and up to four times increased data throughput per user when multiple devices are connected. The device features the latest in security to help keep transmitted information safe when connecting up to 30 Wi-Fi enabled devices at once, along with enterprise-grade WPA3 Wi-Fi security and a VPN pass-through providing a seamless, secure data channel. It's easy to stay connected — whether from home or on the road — with all-day usage through the removable 5050 mAh battery and Qualcomm Quick Charge<sup>TM</sup> technology.

Today's announcement expands the strong relationship between Inseego and T-Mobile. The companies currently provide subscription management service to government and enterprise customers with the Inseego Subscribe solution.

"T-Mobile is excited to expand our relationship with Inseego into the 5G era," said Mike Katz, EVP, T-Mobile for Business. "Our nationwide 5G network has superior coverage for businesses to tap into so they can more effectively operate remotely or enable employees to work and learn at home. The Inseego 5G MiFi mobile hotspot brings the quality experience T-Mobile customers have come to expect, by taking advantage of our 5G speeds."

To learn more about the Inseego 5G MiFi M2000, visit: 5G MiFi® M2000 Mobile Hotspots | Inseego Corp.

## About Inseego Corp.

Inseego Corp. (Nasdaq: INSG) is an industry pioneer in smart device-to-cloud solutions that extend the 5G network edge, enabling broader 5G coverage, multi-gigabit data speeds, low latency and strong security to deliver highly reliable internet access. Our innovative mobile broadband and fixed wireless access (FWA) solutions incorporate the most advanced technologies (including 5G, 4G LTE, Wi-Fi 6 and others) into a wide range of products that provide robust connectivity indoors, outdoors and in the harshest industrial environments. Designed and developed in the USA, Inseego products and SaaS solutions build on the company's patented technologies to provide the highest quality wireless connectivity for service providers, enterprises and government entities worldwide. <a href="https://www.inseego.com">www.inseego.com</a>

1. Actual speeds and coverage may vary. Battery life time may vary depending on the number of connected devices and activity. Inseego 5G MiFi M2000 chipset: Qualcomm® Snapdragon® X55 5G Modem-RF System.

©2020 Inseego Corp. All rights reserved. The Inseego name and logo are trademarks of Inseego Corp. MiFi is a registered trademark of Inseego Corp. in the United States and other countries.

Qualcomm Snapdragon is a product of Qualcomm Technologies, Inc. and/or its subsidiaries. Qualcomm and Snapdragon are trademarks or registered trademarks of Qualcomm Incorporated.

Other Company, product or service names mentioned herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20201210005624/en/

Media contact: Anette Gaven Tel: +1 (619) 993-3058

Email: Anette.Gaven@inseego.com

Or

Investor Relations contact: Joo-Hun Kim, MKR Group Tel: +1 (212) 868-6760 Email: joohunkim@mkrir.com

Source: Inseego Corp.